USDA - Designated Agency Safety

And Health Officials (DASHO)

July, 2004

Departmental Administration

John Surina, Acting Assistant Secretary for
Administration - USDA DASHO

Room 209-A, Jamie Whitten Building
Washington, DC 20250-0103

Phone: 202-720-3291

FAX: 202-720-2191

John.Surina@usda.qgov

Aqricultural Marketing Service

Kenneth C. Clayton
Associate Administrator
Room 3069 South Building
1400 Independence Ave., SW
Washington, DC 20250
202-720-4276
Kenneth.Clayton@usda.gov

Aqgricultural Research Service

James H. Bradley

Deputy Administrator for Administrative and
Financial Management Room 3-2157, Mail
Stop 5108

George Washington Carver Center
Beltsville, MD

Phone: (301) 504-1012

Fax: (301) 504-1023
James.Bradley@usda.gov

Animal and Plant Health Inspection

Service

William Hudnall

Deputy Administrator for Marketing and
Regulatory Programs - Business Services
Room 308-E, Whitten Building

Phone: 720-5213

Fax: 690-0686
William.Hudnell@usda.gov

Grain Inspection, Packers and
Stockyards Administration

David R. Shipman

Deputy Administrator (FGIS)
Mail Stop 3601

1400 Independence Ave., SW
Washington, DC 20250-3601

(202) 720-9170
David.R.Shipman@usda.gov

Farm Service Agency

John Williams

Deputy Administrator for Management
Room 3095-South Building

1400 Independence Ave., SW
Washington, DC 20250

Phone: 720-3438

Fax: 690-0439
John.Williams-FSA@usda.gov

Food and Nutrition Service

Donald Arnette

Deputy Administrator for Management
3101 Park Center Drive, Room 314
Alexandria, V A 22302

Phone: (703) 305-2030

Fax: (703) 305-2387
Donald.Arnette@usda.gov

Food Safety and Inspection Service

William P. Milton, Jr.

Assistant Administrator

Office of Management

347 E Whitten Bldg.

Mail Drop: 347-E JLW BG
1400 Independence Ave., SW
Washington, DC 20250

202 720-4425

Fax: 202 690-1742
William.Milton@fsis.usda.qov




Forest Service

Christopher L. Pyron

Deputy Chief, Business Operations
USDA Forest Service Busines Operations
2NW Yates Building

1400 Independence Avenue, S.W.
Washington, D.C. 20250

202-205-1707

cpyron@fs.fed.us

Natural Resources Conservation
Service

Dwight Holman, Deputy Chief for Management
Room 5110 South Building

Washington, DC 20250

Phone: 720-6297

Fax: 720-2588

Dwight.Holman@usda.gov

Rural Development

Sherie Hinton Henry

Deputy Administrator for Operations and
Management

8th Floor Reporters Building, Stop 0720
300 7th St., SW, Washington, DC 20024.
Phone: 692-0200

Fax: 692-0203
Sherie.Henry@usda.gov




